4/4/2024
Historic Courthouse Exterior Painting

CHANGE ORDER
Historic Courthouse Exterior Painting

CHANGE ORDER NO: #01

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 3/26/24

Contractor: J.T. Vaughn Construction
Architect/ Engineer:  Trenton Jacobs

EXPLANATION:
1. Additional painting requested by Williamson County

CONTRACT CHANGE:
1. Increase in Contract Sum/No change in substantial completion date

NTP Date:02/26/24

Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount
(Not to Exceed 25% per state law)

7%

The Contract Time will be changed by 10 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order__5/11/24

RECOMMENDED BY:

Danny Thompson, CEO V\ gﬁ

Contractor's Printed Name Signature /

REVIEWED BY: W %
_ﬁ:@ua[ O H LL Lo L/ ,

Architect/ Engineer Name S|gﬁature

ACCEPTED BY:

Dale Sottar

Owner's Representative Signature

Change Order Form Page 1 of 1
Formrev. 02/24

Ll ron

Date

4/1h4

Date '

/(24

Date‘ !

0509-24-1000-04
P587





